Bangladesh Accreditation Council and IQAC

The Bangladesh Accreditation Council was established under the Bangladesh Accreditation Council Act 2017. The law was approved by the Bangladesh Parliament in March 2016 and received the consent of the President. The appointment of the chairman and full-time members of the council was completed by June 2019.

Sustainable socio-economic development of any country in a constantly changing and competitive world economy depends largely on knowledge, creativity and innovation. It is true that quality higher education forms the foundation of knowledge, creativity and innovative ability. The process of globalization has created multifaceted opportunities for economic prosperity. Improving the quality of higher education is essential to make the foundation of Bangladesh's economy sustainable and strong by taking advantage of the opportunities created. The Bangladesh Accreditation Council was established to accredit higher education institutions and educational activities by ensuring the quality of higher education through the implementation of the National Qualifications Framework. To achieve the purpose of the Bangladesh Accreditation Council to cooperate with the international community Quality (Collaborations) And in accordance with the standards of higher education institutions and educational activities in Bangladesh. In this process, the international acceptance of Bangladesh Accreditation Council and higher education in Bangladesh will increase.IQAC has great role to play here as the activities and tasks of both the institution and council are aligned with the same objectives.

During last one year, BAC invited IQAC DIrectors for discussing the objectives and activities of the council and the intervention needs to be carried out by IQAC in different universities.

Link of the BAC Act 2017